# DDRB Developmental Disabilities Resource Board of St. Charles County 1025 Country Club Road St. Charles, MO 63303 636-939-3351 Fax 636-939-3988 www.ddrb.org

The Developmental Disabilities Resource Board of St. Charles County will host a Nominating Committee meeting on Monday, January 15, 2024, at 12:00 pm via zoom at the below listed access.

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81844644493?pwd=aQq9YyQ7OxHbjbkE5vOgom5cK753Y6.1

Meeting ID: 818 4464 4493

Passcode: 544100

## One tap mobile

+16469313860,,81844644493# US

+13017158592,,81844644493# US (Washington DC)

# Dial by your location

- +1 646 931 3860 US
- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 305 224 1968 US
- +1 309 205 3325 US
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
- +1 386 347 5053 US
- +1 507 473 4847 US
- +1 564 217 2000 US
- +1 669 444 9171 US
- +1 689 278 1000 US
- +1 719 359 4580 US
- +1 720 707 2699 US (Denver)
- +1 253 205 0468 US
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 360 209 5623 US

## TENTATIVE DDRB NOMINATING COMMITTEE AGENDA

# **DDRB Mission Statement:**

The DDRB is a leader, ensuring that individuals with developmental disabilities living in St. Charles County have quality opportunities and choices to be fully included in society.

### **New Business**

1. 2024 Officer Nominations

Posted: Nikki Rogers

Date: January 12, 2024 12:45pm